Resolution #	

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADVERTISEMENT FOR RECEIPT OF BIDS UNDER THE DIVISION OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY FOR INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICES

WHEREAS, the Division of Information Technology is responsible for providing network support services to the municipality's infrastructure that includes: the Municipal Complex, the Senior Center, the Public Works facility, and the Parks Maintenance facility; and

WHEREAS, in 2016, a recommendation was made to have third party computer and network consulting services available to assist when needed in the support and/or maintenance of the infrastructure; and

WHEREAS, in May of 2022, pursuant to Resolution 146-5.22, under BID22002, an agreement with IT Network Solutions was authorized provide Network Infrastructure Consulting and Support Services with a contract authorization not to exceed \$150,000.00 outlined in Category 1 (Hourly Services for Consulting/Labor), and Category 2 (Network Related Licensing) and a contract authorization not-to-exceed \$750,000.00 outlined in Category 3 (Managed Services), exclusive of capital projects, for a total contract authorization not-to-exceed \$900,000.00, and a five year contract term, May 1, 2022 – April 30, 2027; and

WHEREAS, in addition, a recommendation has been made for Information Technology Services for the supply and installation of general network equipment; and

WHEREAS, the Division of Information Technology hereby requests to receive bids for Information Technology Services; and

WHEREAS, the aggregate of the goods and services requested is anticipated to exceed the current bid threshold and shall be bid under a formal process pursuant to Local Public Contracts Law.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, on this 6th day of May 2024, that the Township Council of the Township of North Brunswick does hereby confirm the advertisement for the receipt of proposals for the following specifications:

RECEPTION DATE: May 22, 2024

CONTRACT BID24006: Information Technology Services

Supply and Installation

Resolution #	
--------------	--

CERTIFICATION

The Chief Financial Officer of the Tow	Inship of North Brunswick certifies that funds are available
for this purpose under Contract BID240	06.
1 1	
Cavel Gallimore	
Chief Financial Officer	
Cilier i maneiai Officei	
Justine Progebin	Ronald Gordon, Esq.
Business Administrator	Township Attorney
	• •

Approved as to legal form

RECORDED VOTE:

COUNCIL MEMBER	YES	NO	ABSTAIN	NOTES
MEHTA				
GUADAGNINO				
ANDREWS				
DAVIS				
SOCIO				
HUTCHINSON				
MAYOR WOMACK				

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was duly adopted by the Township Council of North Brunswick at a meeting duly held on May 6, 2024.